70797 - TWIN PACK COOKER LIGHTERS

Product Type: 
Cooker lighter
Product Manufacturer: 
Poundland
Serial number(s): 
Not applicable
Recall Date: 
Saturday, 4 September, 2010
Manufactured dates: 
Not applicable
Contact Details: 
Local Poundland store or customer services number: 0800 731 5622
Investigator Name: 
Product Images: 

Twin Pack Cooker Lighters sold at Poundland

The following notice has been issued by the retailer:

Poundland Ltd
Customer Recall Notice
Date: 11th December 2009
Product number: 70797 - TWIN PACK COOKER LIGHTERS
Barcode: 5025066707972

Routine Quality Inspections have found that under certain circumstances
the end of this item may melt. This is due to a change in the
material used in the making of this product. As we take the safety of
our customers very seriously, we are asking you to return them to us
as soon as possible.

We apologise and regret the inconvenience this recall will cause. We
remain committed to the highest levels of product quality and safety.

What you should do:

Discontinue use immediately and return the item to your nearest
Poundland store as soon as possible.

If you've bought this product for someone else or know someone who
has one, please let them know about this recall as soon as possible.
Should you have any queries or concerns regarding this recall please
call our free customer services number 0800 731 5622 where our staff
are happy to help. Lines are open from 9am to 5pm Monday to Friday.

Visit www.Poundland.com to find your nearest store.

Published in the National Press on the 11 December 2009